Page 1 of 5
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                                     www.benthowave.com
BII7010 Series Broadband Hydrophone: Low Power, Low Noise, and Low Frequency.
The directional response patterns are omnidirectional in low frequency range and toroidal in high frequency range. Typical quality factor Q are 2 in useful frequency
range. Pulsed sounds reach stable state quickly and its ringing is short. Custom-fit hydrophones with low power preamplifiers consume 40μA to 0.6mA which is a great
merit for battery-powered portable acoustic system.

Battery Snaps for +9VDC Batteries.
BII7005PGDF-FH-20m-XLR6 BII7005PGDF Hydrophone, Free Hanging, 20m Shielded Cable, Connector: XLR Receptacle with 6 Male Pins.
How to Order Bespoke Hydrophones. Non-stock.
FG: Fixed Gain; PG: Programmable Gain; DF: Differential Output; SE: Single Ended Output; BPF: Band Pass Filter; HPF: High Pass Filter; LPF: Low Pass Filter.
Part Number -3dB Filter Frequencies -Mounting -Shielded Cable Length -Connectors for Signal /Gain Selection /DC Supply
BII7005FGDF HPF
Mounting
Options.
in meter.
Up to 305m (1000 ft).
Connector Options for Signals, Gain Selection (if any), and
DC Supply.
BII7005FGSE HPF
BII7005PGDF BPF
BII7005PGSE BPF
Example of Part Number: Description
BII7005FGSE-15Hz-FH-20m-BNC/BS
BII7005FGSE Hydrophone, High Pass Filter: 15Hz, Free Hanging, 20m Shielded Cable, Connector: Male BNC
for Signals, Battery Snap for +9VDC Batteries.
BII7005FGDF-15Hz-BFM-7/16”-100m-XLR3/BS
BII7005FGDF Hydrophone, High Pass Filter: 15Hz, Bolt Fastening Mounting BFM-7/16”, 100m Shielded Cable,
Connector: 3-pin XLR for Signals and Battery Snap for +9VDC Batteries.
BII7005FGDF-15Hz-FH-0.6m-UMC4P
BII7005FGDF Hydrophone, High Pass Filter: 15Hz, Free Hanging, 0.6m Shielded Cable, Connector: 4-pin
Underwater Mateable Connector for Signals and DC Supply.
BII7005PGDF-7Hz/150kHz-FH-100m-XLR3/WL/BS
BII7005PGDF Hydrophone, Band Pass Filter: 7Hz to 150kHz, Free Hanging, 100m Shielded Cable, Connector:
XLR3 for Signal, Wire leads for Gain Selection, Battery Snap for +9VDC Batteries.
BII7005PGDF-7Hz/150kHz-THM-7/16”-0.6m-WL
BII7005PGDF Hydrophone, Band Pass Filter: 7Hz to 150kHz, Thru-hole Mounting THM-7/16”, 0.6m Shielded
Cable, Wire leads for Signal, Gain Selection, and DC Supply.
BII7005PGSE-7Hz/150kHz-FH-50m-SC-XLR6
BII7005PGSE Hydrophone, Band Pass Filter: 7Hz to 150kHz, Free Hanging, 50m Shielded Cable, Connector:
XLR Receptacle with 6 Male Pins for Signals, Gain Selections, and DC Supplies.
Page 3 of 5
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                                     www.benthowave.com
Wiring Information of Hydrophones with Fixed-gain Preamps:
Single Ended Output: Wire Leads
BNC Male/SMA/SMC,
9V Battery Snap
UMC4P or XLR4
Connector
XLR3 and 9V Battery
Snap
TRS Plug and
9V Battery Snap
+VDC Red Female Snap Pin 3 Battery Female Snap Battery Female Snap
Common Black Male Snap Pin 1 Battery Male Snap Battery Male Snap
Signal White Center Pin or Contact Pin 2 XLR Pin 2 TRS Tip
Signal Common Blue, Green, or Yellow BNC/SMA/SMC Shield Pin 4 XLR Pin 1 and Pin 3 TRS Ring and Sleeve
Shielding Shield N/A N/A XLR Metal Shell N/A
Differential Output: Wire Leads UMC4P or XLR4 Connector XLR3 + 9V Battery Snap TRS + 9V Battery Snap
+VDC Red Pin 3 Battery Female Snap Battery Female Snap
Common Black Pin 1 Battery Male Snap Battery Male Snap
Signal+ White Pin 2 XLR Pin 2 TRS Tip